PARX RACING - December 1, 2025 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. Claiming Price $40,000, For Each $5,000 To
$30,000 2 Ibs. Claiming Price: $40,000 - $30,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)

Purse: $32,000

Plus: $410 Starters Bonus

Plus: $10,240 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $42,650

Value of Race: $42,650 1st $26,880, 2nd $8,960, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960, 6th $410
Weather: Clear, 42° Track: Fast

Off at: 12:36 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

4Nov25 SPRX® 3
2
1Nov25 PRX3 4
1Nov25 PRX® 6
5
10Nov25 “PRX® 1

Fractional Times: 22.98 47.03 59.74
(24:05) (12:71) (12:52)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Our Notion (Silvera, Ruben)

Mybandit (Ruiz, Eliseo)

Filled With Desire (Gonzalez, Silvestre)
Vino Gray (Torres, Bryan)

Supernova Dream (Ocasio, Luis)
Chubasco Sauce (Haddock, Dexter)

Owner: Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.

Trainer: Ness, Jamie

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP

120 --
120 f
120 b
113 b
120 -

120 --

P 0o h~NDW®W

Final Time: 1:12.26

Dream: $40,000; 1 - Chubasco Sauce: $40,000;

Total WPS Pool: $76,189

Pgm Horse
3 Our Notion
2 Mybandit

4 Filled With Desire

Win Place  Show
2.40 2.10 2.10
6.60 4.60

2.40

Wager Type
$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta

1/4
o1

P!

32
52112

Start

rOWORN

6
lHead

1/2

lHead
42 1/2
22 1/2

6
51 1/2

Winning Numbers

3-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
16.20
15.60
11.65

4.49

Fin
110 1/4
34
3

41 1/2
54 1/2

6

Pgm Horse Name

3 Our Notion
Mybandit

Filled With Desire
Vino Gray
Supernova Dream
Chubasco Sauce

P oo h~N

Start 1/4 1/2

2 2Head 1Head
1 43 45 1/2
5 31 2Head
3 54 69 1/2
6 66 1/2 58

4 1Head 32 1/2

Str

1312
3512
23112
69 1/2
59172
28102

Fin
llO 1/4
5101/4
311
415
516112
62!

EQUIBASE

Odds

0.20*
15.70

6.70
10.70
23.90
10.20

Comments

pulled away when asked
bumped hard 1/16

no match, bumped 1/16
3w into lane,no threat
inside, no factor

vied inside, faded

Our Notion, Bay Gelding, by Great Notion out of Line of Music, by Line of David. Foaled Mar 15, 2023 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Marshall Silverman, Richard Hoffberger& Spencer Hunt

3 - Our Notion: $40,000; 2 - Mybandit: $40,000; 4 - Filled With Desire: $40,000; 6 - Vino Gray: $40,000; 5 - Supernova

Pool
21,000
58,381
28,075
18,190

Trainers: 3 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Vega, Richard; 4 - Hawthorne, Bobbi; 6 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 5 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 1 - Vega, Richard

Owners:

LLC; 1 - Vega Jr., Richard, Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc., Orantes, Luis R.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

3 - Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.; 2 - Equivine Farm; 4 -Andy J. Hawthorne; 6 - Happy Tenth Stable; 5 - Over The Moon Racing Stable

OUR NOTION vied two wide for the lead, dueled on the turn, responded when roused in upper stretch, quickly pulled away under urging and was in hand
late. MYBANDIT raced off the pace, chased on the turn, moved up in the stretch, drifted out and bumped hard with FILLED WITH DESIRE near the
sixteenth marker, then continued to rally for second. FILLED WITH DESIRE stalked three wide, bid three wide on the turn, dueled with the winner, was no
match for that rival, weakened, then bumped hard with MYBANDIT near the sixteenth marker. VINO GRAY raced off the pace, came three wide into the
lane and failed to threaten. SUPERNOVA DREAM raced off the pace inside and did not factor. CHUBASCO SAUCE vied inside for the lead, dueled on the
turn and faded. After a Stewards' Inquiry into the stretch run, the race was declared official.
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