## PARX RACING - December 1, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000, For Each \$5,000 To

\$30,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: \$40,000 - \$30,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)

Purse: \$32,000

Plus: \$410 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$10,240 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$42,650

Value of Race: \$42,650 1st \$26,880, 2nd \$8,960, 3rd \$3,520, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960, 6th \$410

Weather: Clear, 42° Track: Fast

Off at: 12:36 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Nov25 <sup>6</sup> PRX <sup>6</sup>	3	Our Notion (Silvera, Ruben)	120		3	2	21	1 <sup>Head</sup>	13 1/2	1 10 1/4	0.20*	pulled away when asked
	2	Mybandit (Ruiz, Eliseo)	120	f	2	1	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	15.70	bumped hard 1/16
1Nov25 3PRX3	4	Filled With Desire (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	120	b	4	5	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	6.70	no match, bumped 1/16
1Nov25 3PRX5	6	Vino Gray (Torres, Bryan)	113	b	6	3	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6	6	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10.70	3w into lane,no threat
	5	Supernova Dream (Ocasio, Luis)	120		5	6	6	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	23.90	inside, no factor
10Nov25 <sup>4</sup> PRX <sup>3</sup>	1	Chubasco Sauce (Haddock, Dexter)	120		1	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6	10.20	vied inside, faded

Fractional Times: 22.98 47.03 59.74 Final Time: 1:12.26

**Split Times:** (24:05) (12:71) (12:52)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Our Notion, Bay Gelding, by Great Notion out of Line of Music, by Line of David. Foaled Mar 15, 2023 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Marshall Silverman, Richard Hoffberger& Spencer Hunt

Owner: Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.

Trainer: Ness, Jamie

Claiming Prices: 3 - Our Notion: \$40,000; 2 - Mybandit: \$40,000; 4 - Filled With Desire: \$40,000; 6 - Vino Gray: \$40,000; 5 - Supernova

Dream: \$40,000; 1 - Chubasco Sauce: \$40,000;

**Total WPS Pool: \$76,189** 

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Our Notion	2.40	2.10	2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	3-3	16.20	21,000
2	Mybandit		6.60	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	3-2	15.60	58,381
4	Filled With Desire			2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-2-4	11.65	28,075
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-2-4-6	4.49	18,190

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Table of the market statement of the sta										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
3	Our Notion	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>10 1/4</sup>				
2	Mybandit	1	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>10 1/4</sup>				
4	Filled With Desire	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	23 1/2	3 <sup>11</sup>				
6	Vino Gray	3	54	6 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	69 1/2	4 <sup>15</sup>				
5	Supernova Dream	6	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>8</sup>	59 1/2	5 <sup>16</sup> 1/2				
1	Chubasco Sauce	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>21</sup>				

Trainers: 3 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Vega, Richard; 4 - Hawthorne, Bobbi; 6 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 5 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 1 - Vega, Richard

Owners: 3 - Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.; 2 - Equivine Farm; 4 -Andy J. Hawthorne; 6 - Happy Tenth Stable; 5 - Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC; 1 - Vega Jr., Richard, Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc., Orantes, Luis R.;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

OUR NOTION vied two wide for the lead, dueled on the turn, responded when roused in upper stretch, quickly pulled away under urging and was in hand late. MYBANDIT raced off the pace, chased on the turn, moved up in the stretch, drifted out and bumped hard with FILLED WITH DESIRE near the sixteenth marker, then continued to rally for second. FILLED WITH DESIRE stalked three wide, bid three wide on the turn, dueled with the winner, was no match for that rival, weakened, then bumped hard with MYBANDIT near the sixteenth marker. VINO GRAY raced off the pace, came three wide into the lane and failed to threaten. SUPERNOVA DREAM raced off the pace inside and did not factor. CHUBASCO SAUCE vied inside for the lead, dueled on the turn and faded. After a Stewards' Inquiry into the stretch run, the race was declared official.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

**EQUIBASE**